Draft version February 20, 2024
Typeset using LATEX twocolumn style in AASTeX62
On Stellar Evolution In A Neutrino Hertzsprung-Russell Diagram
Ebraheem Farag,1 F.X. Timmes,1, 2 Morgan Taylor,1 Kelly M. Patton,3 and R. Farmer4
1School of Earth and Space Exploration, Arizona State University, Tempe, AZ 85287, USA
2Joint Institute for Nuclear Astrophysics - Center for the Evolution of the Elements, USA
3Department of Physics and Astronomy, Colby College, Waterville, ME 04961, USA
4Anton Pannenkoek Institute for Astronomy and GRAPPA, University of Amsterdam, NL-1090 GE Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Beacom, J. F. 2010, Annual Review of Nuclear and Particle
Science, 60, 439,
doi: 10.1146/annurev.nucl.010909.083331
Beaudet, G., Petrosian, V., & Salpeter, E. E. 1967, ApJ,
150, 979, doi: 10.1086/149398
Becker, S. A., & Iben, Jr., I. 1979, ApJ, 232, 831,
doi: 10.1086/157345
—. 1980, ApJ, 237, 111, doi: 10.1086/157850
Bellini, G., Benziger, J., Bick, D., et al. 2011, PhRvL, 107,
141302, doi: 10.1103/PhysRevLett.107.141302
Bergemann, M., & Serenelli, A. 2014, Solar Abundance
Problem (Springer, Cham Switzerland), 245–258
Bildsten, L. 2019, MESA Summer School: Approaching the
Main Sequence, http://doi.org/10.5281/zenodo.3374948
Bildsten, L., Paxton, B., Moore, K., & Macias, P. J. 2012,
ApJL, 744, L6, doi: 10.1088/2041-8205/744/1/L6
Bionta, R. M., Blewitt, G., Bratton, C. B., et al. 1987,
PhRvL, 58, 1494, doi: 10.1103/PhysRevLett.58.1494
Birkl, R., Aloy, M. A., Janka, H. T., & Müller, E. 2007,
A&A, 463, 51, doi: 10.1051/0004-6361:20066293

484, 4645, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stz312
Cristini, A., Meakin, C., Hirschi, R., et al. 2017, MNRAS,
471, 279, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stx1535
Cyburt, R. H., Amthor, A. M., Ferguson, R., et al. 2010,
ApJS, 189, 240, doi: 10.1088/0067-0049/189/1/240
deBoer, R. J., Görres, J., Wiescher, M., et al. 2017,
Reviews of Modern Physics, 89, 035007,
doi: 10.1103/RevModPhys.89.035007
Denissenkov, P. A., Truran, J. W., Herwig, F., et al. 2015,
MNRAS, 447, 2696, doi: 10.1093/mnras/stu2589
Dewitt, H. E., Graboske, H. C., & Cooper, M. S. 1973,
ApJ, 181, 439
Dutta, S. I., Ratković, S., & Prakash, M. 2004, PhRvD, 69,
023005, doi: 10.1103/PhysRevD.69.023005
Farmer, R., Fields, C. E., & Timmes, F. X. 2015, ApJ, 807,
184, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/807/2/184
Fields, C. E., & Couch, S. 2020

Iglesias, C. A., & Rogers, F. J. 1996, ApJ, 464, 943,
doi: 10.1086/177381
Itoh, N., Adachi, T., Nakagawa, M., Kohyama, Y., &
Munakata, H. 1989, ApJ, 339, 354, doi: 10.1086/167301
Itoh, N., Hayashi, H., Nishikawa, A., & Kohyama, Y.
1996a, ApJS, 102, 411
Itoh, N., Mutoh, H., Hikita, A., & Kohyama, Y. 1992, ApJ,
395, 622, doi: 10.1086/171682
Itoh, N., Nishikawa, A., & Kohyama, Y. 1996b, ApJ, 470,
1015, doi: 10.1086/177926
Itoh, N., Totsuji, H., Ichimaru, S., & Dewitt, H. E. 1979,
ApJ, 234, 1079
Janka, H.-T. 2017, ArXiv e-prints.
Jones, S., Hirschi, R., Nomoto, K., et al. 2013, ApJ, 772,
150, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/772/2/150
Kajino, T., Aoki, W., Balantekin, A. B., et al. 2019,
Progress in Particle and Nuclear Physics, 107, 109,
doi: 10.1016/j.ppnp.2019.02.008
Kato, C., Delfan Azari, M., Yamada, S., et al. 2015, ApJ,
808, 168, doi: 10.1088/0004-637X/808/2/168
Kawaler, S. D., Winget, D. E., Iben, I., J., & Hansen, C. J.
1986, ApJ, 302, 530, doi: 10.1086/164013
Kutschera, M., Odrzywo lek, A., & Misiaszek, M. 2009,
Acta Physica Polonica B, 40, 3063
Kutter, G. S., & Savedoff, M. P. 1969, ApJ, 156, 1021,
doi: 10.1086/150033
Kyutoku, K., & Kashiyama, K. 2018, PhRvD, 97, 103001,
doi: 10.1103/PhysRevD.97.103001
Langanke, K., & Mart́ınez-Pinedo, G. 2000, Nuclear
Physics A, 673, 481, doi: 10.1016/S0375-9474(00)00131-7
—. 2014, Nuclear Physics A, 928, 305,
doi: 10.1016/j.nuclphysa.2014.04.015
Lecoanet, D., Schwab, J., Quataert, E., et al. 2016, ApJ,
832, 71, doi: 10.3847/0004-637X/832/1/71
Li, Y.-F. 2014, in International Journal of Modern Physics
Conference Series, Vol. 31, International Journal of
Modern Physics Conference Series, 1460300
McLaughlin, G. C., & Fuller, G. M. 1995, ApJ, 455, 202,